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Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 158-Application for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for an exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister 
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Rates of Duty Part 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods II 

No. Item 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

I 
H.O. 39 90.23.001 Airserco portable recording thermometers, to be used in checking 45* Aul Free . ' 

refrigerated display cabinets DC25* 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25* 

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.23.009, or at rates of duty Pac Free 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99 

*or such lower rate· of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

- ------

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 1 October 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, applica­
tion number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of September 1981. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Post Office Schedule of Building Contract of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tender 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Featherston Line Depot addition H. R. Builders Ltd. 21,480.00 
W. HICKSON, Director-General. 

POHQ 3/66/7 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Government Superannuation Fund Act 
1956 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Nurses Act 1977 .. 
Customs Act 1966 

Government Railways Act 1949 

Real Estate Agents Act 1976 .. 

Title or Subject-matter 

Government Superannuation Fund (Transfer of 
Service) Regulations 1981 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951, Amendment 
No. 18 

Nurses Regulations 1979, Amendment No. 3 
Customs Tariff (Quilted Fabrics) Amendment Order 

1981 
Government Railways (Fees for Documents) 1979, 

Amendment No. 1 
Real Estate Agents Audit Regulations 1977, Amend­

ment No. 2 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAit ORDHS 

Serial 
Number 

1981/243 

1981/244 

1981/245 
1981/246 

1981/247 

1981/248 

Dace Postage 
of Cash and 

Enactment Price Packaging 
7/9/81 30c 65c 

7/9/81 25c 60c 

7/9/81 25c 60c 
7/9/81 90c $1.25 

7/9/81 25c 60c 

7/9/81 25c 60c 

If two or more copies ordered, the remi1tance should cover the cash p~ice and the maximum charge tor the tow/ value of purchases as follows: 
Total \'alue of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 

Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 
$ $ $ 'Ii 

Up to 1.50 0.25 10.01 to 20.00 1.00 
1.51 to 5.00 0.30 20.01 to 50.00 2.00 
5.01 to 10.00 0.50 50.01 to 100.00 3.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial nµmber. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Buildi1,g, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland I; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P,O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade 
Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington I: Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princei­
Streer (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P n HASSFLBERG. Government Printer. 


